Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Philadelphia Sports Media, L.P.		04/01/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comcast SportsNet Philadelphia, L.P.	
Street Address:	3601 South Broad Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19148	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76606061	PRO FOOTBALL THURSDAY
Serial Number:	76606060	SPORTS NITE
Serial Number:	76576492	HOLDING COURT
Serial Number:	76576491	THERE ARE NO DAYS OFF
Serial Number:	76576490	PRO FOOTBALL THURSDAY
Serial Number:	76576489	PRE-GAME LIVE
Serial Number:	76576488	SPORTSDAY
Serial Number:	76576487	POST GAME LIVE
Serial Number:	76576486	SPOTLIGHT
Serial Number:	76576485	SPORTSRISE
Serial Number:	76576484	COMCAST SPORTSNET
Serial Number:	76576483	COMCAST SPORTSNET

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0578** 

900026053

Fax Number: (215)701-2273

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.665.7273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
Signature:	/Camille M. Miller/
Date:	06/08/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=com assign#page1.tif source=com assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0579

## 2005034-1602

		VANIA DEPARTME CORPORATION BUR	
	C	ertificate of Amend	ment-Domestic
Entity Number		(15 Pa.C.S.)	1
2751414		Limited Partnershi	
Name Samantha Payne			Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
Address 3601 South Broad	l Street		<b>=</b>
City Philadelphia	State PA	Zip Code 19148	
Filladelphila		19170	
		Piled Pro Departme	C. Contrès
In compliance wit undersigned, desiring	h the requireme to amend its Ce	ents of the applicable provis	sions (relating to certificate of amendment), the ship/Organization, hereby certifies that:
undersigned, desiring	to amend its Ce imited partners	ents of the applicable provisertificate of Limited Partnership/limited liability compa	sions (relating to certificate of amendment), the rship/Organization, hereby certifies that:
undersigned, desiring  I. The name of the I Philadelphia Spor	to amend its Ce imited partners ts Media, L.P.	ents of the applicable provisertificate of Limited Partnership/limited liability compa	sions (relating to certificate of amendment), the rship/Organization, hereby certifies that:
The name of the I Philadelphia Spor      The date of filing	to amend its Ce imited partners ts Media, L.P.	ents of the applicable provisertificate of Limited Partnership/limited liability compa	sions (relating to certificate of amendment), the rship/Organization, hereby certifies that:
1. The name of the I Philadelphia Spor  2. The date of filing  3. Check, and if ap	to amend its Ce imited partners ts Media, L.P. tof the original	ents of the applicable provisertificate of Limited Partnership/limited liability comparate limited Partnership (Certificate of Limited Partnership)	sions (relating to certificate of amendment), the rship/Organization, hereby certifies that:  ny is:  inership/Organization: April 22, 1997
1. The name of the I Philadelphia Spor  2. The date of filing  3. Check, and if ap X The amendmen	to amend its Ce imited partners ts Media, L.P. t of the original opropriate comp	ents of the applicable provisertificate of Limited Partnership/limited liability comparate limited Partnership/limited Partnership/limited partnership/limited	sions (relating to certificate of amendment), the rship/Organization, hereby certifies that:
1. The name of the I Philadelphia Spor  2. The date of filing  3. Check, and if ap X The amendmen  The name of t	to amend its Ce imited partners ts Media, L.P. g of the original propriate comp t adopted by the he limited p	ents of the applicable provisertificate of Limited Partnership/limited liability companies. I Certificate of Limited Partnership.  Plete, one of the following:  The limited partnership/limite partnership is Comcanies limited partnership/limite.	sions (relating to certificate of amendment), the rship/Organization, hereby certifies that:  ny is:  thership/Organization: April 22, 1997  d liability company, set forth in full, is as follow
1. The name of the I Philadelphia Spor  2. The date of filing  3. Check, and if ap X The amendmen  The name of the I Philadelphia Spor	to amend its Ce imited partners ts Media, L.P. g of the original expropriate comp t adopted by the he limited p	ents of the applicable provisertificate of Limited Partnership/limited liability companies. I Certificate of Limited Partnership.  Plete, one of the following:  The limited partnership/limite partnership is Comcanies limited partnership/limite.	sions (relating to certificate of amendment), the ship/Organization, hereby certifies that:  ny is:  mership/Organization: April 22, 1997  d liability company, set forth in full, is as follows the SportsNet Philadelphia, L.P.
1. The name of the I Philadelphia Spor  2. The date of filing  3. Check, and if ap X The amendmen The name of to the name of to the name of to the name of the nam	to amend its Ce imited partners ts Media, L.P. g of the original expropriate comp t adopted by the he limited p t adopted by the and made a par	ents of the applicable provisertificate of Limited Partnership/limited liability companions of the following:  The limited partnership/limite partnership is Companions of the following:  The limited partnership/limite or thereof.	sions (relating to certificate of amendment), the ship/Organization, hereby certifies that:  ny is:  mership/Organization: April 22, 1997  d liability company, set forth in full, is as follows the SportsNet Philadelphia, L.P.

APR 1 2005

DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

5.	Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:
<del></del>	_ The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

Philade/phia Sports Media, L.P.

Name of Limited Ratnership/Limited Liability Company

Signature

VP & Secretary, Philadelphia Sports Media, Inc.

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0581

**RECORDED: 06/08/2005**